sharkninja.tw
BLAST™ 無線調理機
BC105COTW | 使用者指南
1	 �使用本設備及其配件前，請先閱讀所有說明。
2	 �僅使用與馬達底座底部標示之超低電壓相符的電源供應器。
3	 �操作 BlastBlade™ 刀片時請務必小心。刀片鋒利，請小心處理。僅能透過握持馬達底座以拿取 BlastBlade
刀片。操作 BlastBlade 刀片時若未小心使用，將有造成割傷的風險。
4	 �拆箱與設定設備時請慢慢進行並小心操作。本設備內含鬆開的鋒利刀片，若操作不當可能造成

Equipment name
型號（型式）： BC100TWBK/BC100TWWH
Type designation (Type)
單元Ｕnit
限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbolsv
鉛
Lead
(Pb)
汞
Mercury
(Hg)
鎘
Cadmium
(Cd)
六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium
(Cr+6)
多溴聯苯
Polybrominated
biphenyls
(PBB)
多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers
(PBDE)
PCB O O O O O O
轉動馬達 O O O O O O
塑膠外殼 O O O O O O
內部配線 O O O O O O
金屬刀頭 O O O O O O
備考1.〝超出0.1 wt %〞及〝超出0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 1: “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the
restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.
備考2.〝O〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 2: “O” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the
percentage of reference value of presence.
備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 3: The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
Declaration of the Presence Condition of the Restricted Substances Marking
限用物質含有情況標示聲明書
0800-000-605
製造編號中前四位為製造日期編號。
In Manufacture Code, the fi rst 4 letters
are Manufacture Date Code.
以左圖中“Y20A”為例，Y代表製造月份（參考表A），
20代表製造日期，A代表製造年份（參考表B）。
Take “Y20A” on the left picture as example,
“Y” means Month (refer to Table A),
“20” means Date, “A” means Year (refer to Table B).
掃描以註冊：
sharkninja.tw
型號：
BC105COTW
製造編號：
Y20A3109Z1A7
參考表A / Table A
月份 Month 編號 Code
1 月 January A
2 月 Febuary F
3 月 March H
4 月 April J
5 月 May K
6 月 June Q
7 月 July R
8 月 August S
9 月 September U
10 月 October Z
11 月 November X
12 月 December Y
參考表B / Table B
年份 Year 編號 Code